

PHONE (850) 425-6654 FAX (850) 425-6694 WEB WWW.RADEYLAW.COM
MAIL POST OFFICE BOX 10967 | TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 OFFICE 301 SOUTH BRONOUGH ST. | STE. 200 | TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

e-Mail: tcrabb@radeylaw.com

December 21, 2023

VIA Electronic Filing to the Office of Commission Clerk

Attn: Melinda Watts, Engineering Specialist Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Docket No. 20220062-WS; Application for Transfer of water and wastewater facilities of C.F.A.T. H2O, Inc., Water Certificate No. 552-W, and Wastewater Certificate No. 481-S to CSWR-Florida Utility Operating Company, LLC, in Marion County

Dear Ms. Watts:

As required by the transfer order (PSC-2023-0266-PAA-WS), please find enclosed a copy of the Florida Department of Environmental Protection application for transfer of domestic wastewater facility permit FLA010722. Thank you for your continued assistance with this docket.

Sincerely,

/s/ Thomas A. Crabb

Thomas A. Crabb Attorney for CSWR-Florida UOC

cc: Charles Rehwinkel, Esq. (rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us) Walt Trierweiler, Esq. (trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us)



APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF A WASTEWATER FACILITY OR ACTIVITY PERMIT

Facility ID:	FLA010722	-			Date:	08/11/2023
Facility Name	e: Landfair WWTF	 				
Facility Addre	ess: Intersection of NE 28t	h PI & NE 23rd Ct, Oc	ala, Florida 34470			
Permit No.:	FLA010722	Date Issued:	04/10/2017		Date Expired:	04/09/2022
		NOTIFICATION	OF SALE OR LEC	GAL TRANSFER		
Permittee Nar	mc: Charles DeMenzes					
Title: Owne	or					
Mailing Addr	ress: 2925 NE 43rd Place,	Ocala, Florida 34478				
Phone (optional): Email (optional): charlie@altto com						
I her Further, I agr	reby notify the Departmen ree to assign my rights as p	t of the sale or legal comittee to the prop	transfer of this was posed permittee in th	tewater facility or active event the Department	ity under Rule 62-6; t agrees to the transi	20.340(2), F.A.C. Fer of permit.
Date of propo Date Signed:	osed transfer: 9/28/2023	REQUEST :	FOR TRANSFER	711	tipg Permittee	
Applicant Na	me: Josiah Cox					
Title: Presid	dent, CSWR - Florida Utility	Operating Company				
Mailing Addr	ress: 1630 Des Peres Roa	d, Des Peres, Missoul	n 63131			
Phone (option	nal):		Email (or	ntional): jcox@cswrgrou	up com	
this permit th Further, I stat liabilities con	reby certify that I have exa nat was issued by the De te that I am familiar with stained in the permit and t ange in ownership of or re	partment. I state t the permit and I ag he statutes and rule:	hat they accurately gree to comply with s under which it wa	and completely descri- its terms and condition	ibe the permitted fails. I agree to assure	eility or activity. me the rights and
Date Signed:	11/24	12023		Signature of A	Applicant	